TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Clay Products, Inc.		10/01/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYK Additives, Inc.	
Street Address:	1212 Church Street	
City:	Gonzales	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78629	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1396271	GELWHITE
Registration Number:	2281998	GARAMITE
Registration Number:	1050431	CLAYTONE
Registration Number:	2211765	PERMONT
Registration Number:	1807535	MINERAL COLLOID
Registration Number:	2107940	CLOISITE
Registration Number:	1728769	SCP
Registration Number:	2124191	OPTIFLO
Registration Number:	1824811	OPTIGEL
Registration Number:	1069612	RHEOCIN
Registration Number:	1248748	TIXOGEL
Registration Number:	1065068	ADVITROL-100
Registration Number:	1268831	ADJUST-4
Registration Number:	1268832	RIC-SYN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 853-8800

Email: ebmpto@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Eric B. Meyertons

Address Line 1: 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5628-40101/EBM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric B. Meyertons
Signature:	/Eric B. Meyertons/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=Change_of_Name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0942



Office of the Secretary of State

October 02, 2013

Attn: CT Corporation System CT Corporation System E-Filings, 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: BYK Additives Inc. File Number: 11987100

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Delores Eitt

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

TRAD THE FORM RELECTION OF TRADE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

BYK Additives Inc. 11987100

[formerly: SOUTHERN CLAY PRODUCTS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/01/2013

Effective: 10/01/2013



John Steen Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Delores Eitt

Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 11987100 10/01/2013 Document #: 506621380002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Entity Information

The filing entity is a: **Domestic For-Profit Corporation**

The name of the filing entity is: **SOUTHERN CLAY PRODUCTS, INC.**

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 11987100

Amendment to Name

The amendment changes the formation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is:

BYK Additives Inc.

A letter of consent, if applicable, is attached.

Statement of Approval

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Effectiveness of Filing

✓ A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is:

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: October 1, 2013

A.J. Avery (CFO)

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 10/17/2013